
Clarion (6-9, 0-1 PSAC-W) -vs- Slippery Rock (7-8, 1-0 PSAC-W)
3/20/2026 at Slippery Rock, PA (Kasnevich Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Rachel Baker (5-2)
Loss: Rian Reed (4-2)
HBP: Angelina Pepe
PB: Sarah Brown (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tony Montana First: Dave Burgdorfer 
Start: 1:01 PM   Time: 1:36   Attendance: 79   Weather: 60 and rain
Game notes:
- Rian Reed faced 3 batters in the 3rd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Clarion 2 0 0 0 1 3 3 0
Slippery Rock 0 2 4 0 5 11 11 1

Clarion 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alexis Valencia cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Brooke Dobson lf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Sami Springman c 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Sabi Medrano 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jordy Best dp 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Emily Buchleitner ss 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
Amber Gilliam 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
Emma Houk rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sophie Petrash 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rian Reed p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Angelina Pepe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 3 3 3 3 4 4

2B: Brooke Dobson (1)
HR: Alexis Valencia (1)
SH: Sami Springman (1)
SF: Emily Buchleitner (1)
SB: Jordy Best (1)
DP: 2

Slippery Rock 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Maddie Cavenaugh cf 3 2 2 3 1 0 0
Shaylyn Shall dp 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Aubrey Mansfield 3b 3 1 1 2 0 0 1
Alyssa Sheely rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Alyssa Massucci lf 2 2 1 2 0 0 0
Addie Deal 1b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Grace Smith 2b 2 2 2 2 0 0 0
Sarah Brown c 3 0 1 1 0 2 1
Jordyn Pelles ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Rachel Baker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 11 11 11 3 2 3

2B: Alyssa Sheely (1); Grace Smith (1)
3B: Aubrey Mansfield (1); Grace Smith (1)
HR: Maddie Cavenaugh (1); Alyssa Massucci (1)
SF: Addie Deal (1)
SB: Maddie Cavenaugh (1)
HBP: Alyssa Massucci (1); Grace Smith (1)
E: Addie Deal (1)

Clarion IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rian Reed (L, 4-2) 2.0 4 5 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 9 12 3 2 44
Angelina Pepe 2.2 7 6 6 0 2 0 0 2 0 13 16 3 2 44
Totals 11 11 11 3 2 0 0 2 0 22 28 6 4 88

Slippery Rock IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rachel Baker (W, 5-2) 5.0 3 3 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 17 22 7 4 91
Totals 3 3 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 17 22 7 4 91



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Clarion - Top of 1st CLA ROC
A. Valencia grounded out to p (1-2 KBF). 0 0
B. Dobson doubled down the lf line (2-0 BB). 0 0
S. Springman walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 0 0
S. Springman advanced to second; B. Dobson advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
Sabi Medrano walked (3-2 BBKBKFB). 0 0
Jordy Best singled through the left side, RBI (3-2 KBBKB); Sabi Medrano advanced to second; S. Springman
advanced to third; B. Dobson scored. 1 0
Buchleitner flied out to cf, SF, RBI (2-1 KBB); Sabi Medrano advanced to third; S. Springman scored. 2 0
Jordy Best stole second. 2 0
A. Gilliam struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSFS). 2 0

Slippery Rock - Bottom of 1st CLA ROC
M. Cavenaugh grounded out to ss (2-2 BKFB). 2 0
S. Shall walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 0
A. Mansfield grounded out to 3b (0-0); S. Shall advanced to second. 2 0
A. Sheely flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 0

Clarion - Top of 2nd CLA ROC
Emma Houk flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 2 0
S. Petrash grounded out to p (2-2 KKBB). 2 0
A. Valencia grounded out to p (1-1 BF). 2 0

Slippery Rock - Bottom of 2nd CLA ROC
A. Massucci lined out to lf (0-1 F). 2 0
Addie Deal singled to left field (1-1 KB). 2 0
Rain Delay 1:31 PM. 2 0
Rain Delay over 1:33 PM. 2 0
Grace Smith tripled to center field, RBI (0-1 F); Addie Deal scored. 2 1
Sarah Brown singled through the right side, RBI (1-1 BK); Grace Smith scored. 2 2
J. Pelles lined into double play 3b to 1b (2-2 BBKF); Sarah Brown out on the play. 2 2

Clarion - Top of 3rd CLA ROC
B. Dobson walked (3-2 FBSBBFB). 2 2
S. Springman reached on a fielding error by 1b, SAC, bunt (2-1 BBK); B. Dobson advanced to second. 2 2
Sabi Medrano flied out to cf (1-2 SBF). 2 2
Jordy Best lined out to lf (0-0). 2 2
Buchleitner grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 2 2

Slippery Rock - Bottom of 3rd CLA ROC
M. Cavenaugh walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 2
M. Cavenaugh stole second. 2 2
S. Shall walked (3-2 KKFBBFBB). 2 2
A. Mansfield tripled to left center, 2 RBI (2-1 KBB); S. Shall scored; M. Cavenaugh scored. 2 4
A. Pepe to p for Rian Reed. 2 4
A. Sheely popped up to ss (2-1 BFB). 2 4
A. Massucci hit by pitch (0-0). 2 4
Addie Deal flied out to lf, SF, RBI (0-0); A. Mansfield scored. 2 5
Grace Smith doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); A. Massucci scored. 2 6
Sarah Brown struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 2 6

Clarion - Top of 4th CLA ROC



A. Gilliam struck out looking (3-2 SBBKBFK). 2 6
Emma Houk struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 2 6
S. Petrash flied out to cf (0-0). 2 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Slippery Rock - Bottom of 4th CLA ROC
J. Pelles singled down the lf line (0-1 K). 2 6
M. Cavenaugh singled through the left side (2-2 KKBB); J. Pelles advanced to second. 2 6
S. Shall reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KK); M. Cavenaugh advanced to second; J. Pelles out at third ss
to 3b. 2 6
A. Mansfield grounded into double play 3b to 1b (3-1 BBFB); S. Shall advanced to second; M. Cavenaugh
out on the play. 2 6

Clarion - Top of 5th CLA ROC
A. Valencia homered inside the park, RBI (0-1 K). 3 6
B. Dobson flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 3 6
S. Springman struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 3 6
Sabi Medrano lined out to 3b (1-2 BKF). 3 6

Slippery Rock - Bottom of 5th CLA ROC
A. Sheely doubled to right center (0-0). 3 6
A. Massucci homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); A. Sheely scored. 3 8
Addie Deal popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 3 8
Grace Smith hit by pitch (3-2 BSBFB). 3 8
Sarah Brown struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 8
J. Pelles singled up the middle (0-0); Grace Smith advanced to second. 3 8
M. Cavenaugh homered to center field, 3 RBI (2-1 BFB); J. Pelles scored; Grace Smith scored. 3 11


